
Agreement No. 81-2013; Amendment No. 3  Page 1 of 2 
Service Provider: ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 
Requesting Department: Planning and Green Port 

 
AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT 
and 

ICF JONES & STOKES, INC. 
for 

ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE TENTH AVENUE 
MARINE TERMINAL MARITIME BUSINESS PLAN UPDATE PROJECT 

AGREEMENT NO. 81-2013 

  
 The parties to this Amendment No. 3 to Agreement are the SAN DIEGO 

UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT, a public corporation (District) and ICF JONES & STOKES, 

INC., a Delaware Corporation (Service Provider).   

 
Recitals: 

District and Service Provider are parties to an Agreement for Environmental Review 

Consulting Services for the Tenth Avenue Marine Terminal Business Plan Update 

Project. The agreement is on file in the Office of the District Clerk as Document No. 

61425 dated March 24, 2014, as amended by Amendment No. 1, Document No. 64564 

dated March 3, 2016, and Amendment No. 2, Document No. 65613 dated September 

19, 2016. It is now proposed to increase the agreement amount by $30,000 from a total 

of $584,980.00 to $614,980. 

 
 
The Parties Agree: 
 

1. Section 3.a, MAXIMUM EXPENDITURE, is hereby increased from $584,980.00 

by $30,000 to a new total not to exceed $614,980. 

 

**************************************END OF PAGE********************************************

Attachment B to Agenda File No.  2016-0642 Page 1 of 2  B



2. Attachment A, SCOPE OF SERVICES, is hereby amended to add the following: 

Additional effort required for the preparation of the Final EIR, which will include a 

new project alternative referred to as the Sustainable Terminal Capacity 

Alternative. Subsequent technical analyses related to air quality, health risk 

assessment, and greenhouse gas modeling are advised to determine impacts 

associated with the Sustainable Terminal Capacity Alternative. ($11 ,080 for Task 

3 Technical Studies + $12,970 for Task 5 Final EIR + $5,950 for Task 7 

Meetings, Hearings, Project Management, and Quality Control). 

3. All other terms, covenants, and conditions in the original Agreement shall remain 

in full force and effect and shall be applicable to this Amendment. 

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT 

Jason H. Giffen 
Assistant Vice President 
Planning and Green Port 

Approved as to form and legality: 
GENERAL COUNSEL 

By: Assistant/Deputy 

ICF JONES & STOKES, INC. 

A manually signed copy of this Amendment transmitted by email or any other means of 
electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an 
original signed copy of this Amendment. 

Agreement No. 81-2013; Amendment No. 3 
Service Provider: ICF Jones & Stokes. Inc. 
Requesting Department: Planning and Green Port 

Page 2 of 2 

Page 2 of 2  B




